Tohono O’odham Utility Authority
Schedule of Rules and Regulations

Section XI|I
Schedule of Rates and Fees

Deposits and Non-Recurring Fees/Charges

SERVICE DEPOSITS

Residential Service

Electric $ 250.00
Water $ 150.00
Wastewater $ 50.00
Propane (non-prepay accounts) $ 150.00
Telephone $ 200.00
Cellular $ 200.00

Commercial Service

Electric $ 500.00
Water $ 500.00
Wastewater $ 150.00
Propane $ 150.00
Telephone $ 200.00
Internet $ 200.00
Cellular $ 200.00

Industrial Service
Deposit requirements will be determined based on two months of estimated usage, per type of
service being requested.

NON RECURRING CHARGES (all Divisions)

Reconnect Fee for Delinquent Bill Disconnect $ 25.00 per service
Inspection Fee $ 50.00
Return Check Charge $ 35.00
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OTHER NON RECURRING CHARGES

Electric
Meter Poles
Meter Pole Haul & Set Fees (within 30 miles) $ 200.00
Meter Pole Haul & Set Fees (over 30 miles) $ 250.00
Meter Tampering Fee $ 250.00
Meter Damage Fee Current Cost of new meter,
plus 15% Administrative Charge
Meter Re-Read Fee (Customer Requested)** $ 25.00
Meter Testing (Customer Requested)*** $ 50.00
Account Activation Fee $ 35.00
Water:
Water Development Fee $ 300.00
Sewer Development Fee $ 500.00
Pima County Sewer Development Fee* Call Water Customer Service
for Current Fee
Meter Tampering Fee $ 250.00
Meter Damage Fee Current Cost of new meter,
plus 15% Administrative Charge
Meter Re-Read Fee (Customer Requested)** $ 25.00
Meter Testing (Customer Requested)*** $ 50.00
Account Activation Fee $ 35.00
Hydrant Meter Deposit $ 500.00

* Applicable to San Xavier West and Mission View Only
**  Fee will be waived if it is determined that the original reading was in error.
*** Fee will be waived if meter test shows the meter accuracy to within two (2) percent fast or slow.
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Propane:
Propane Tank Delivery & Set-up $ 75.00
Account Activation Fee $ 35.00
Tank Tampering Fee $ 250.00
Telephone:
Account Activation Fee
Residential $ 35.00
Business $ 50.00
Re- Activation Fee (disconnected for more than over sixty days) $ 35.00
Telephone Number Change $ 20.00
Telephone Service Order Charge $ 4.00
Equipment Tampering Fee $ 250.00
Cellular:
Cellular Number Change $ 20.00
Electronic Serial Number (ESN) Change $ 20.00
Account Activation Fee $ 35.00
Early Contract Termination Charge (prorated) $ 200.00
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